# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ed Guindi		05/04/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Cordus Corporation	
Street Address:	801 International Parkway, 5th Floor	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78438235	CORDUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)314-5160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-8500

Email: karen.lee@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: James B. Lake, Esq. P.O. Box 1288 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Lake Signature: /james b lake/

Date: 05/18/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=CORDUSassign#page1.tif

**REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0673** 

TRADEMARK

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Ed Guindi, an individual with an address of 2190 Terrace Blvd., Longwood, FL 32779 ("Assignor"), warrants that he owns without encumbrance the trademark CORDUS, which is the subject of a U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No. 78/438,235; and

WHEREAS, The Cordus Corporation, a Florida corporation with an address of 801 International Parkway, 5th Floor, Lake Mary FL 32746 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the mark, application and right therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains; and

**FURTHER**, Assignor agrees that he will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but, at the costs of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registrations or applications.

The date of this assignment is _	05/04/05
_ Camoli.	THE CORDUS CORPORATION
Ed Guindi  Date:05 04 05	By: Colored W
	Print Name: EDWARD S. GUINDI MI)
	Title: President
	Date: 05/04/05

# 2574829 v1

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0674